Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	RDS ·	EPARTMENT OF COM 35 Patent and Trademan
DI MA LU ANN 10		102961391
	FAIEN	IS UNLT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party	(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Viking Cabinetry Grou known as Rutt Handcra		Name: <u>Wellborn Holdings</u> , Inc.
LLC	arted Cabinetry,	
Execution Date(s) 04-0ct	-2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying part		- Street Address: <u>38669 Highway 77</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
xx Assignment	Merger	City: Ashland
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Alabama
Government Interest Assi		
Executive Order 9424, Co	onfirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>36251</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s)		s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes xx No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom 	Additional numbers a om correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid 	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should be address	Additional numbers a om correspondence id be mailed: o	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 . Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address:	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 . Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver &	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver &	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Capric Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Capric Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 Zip: 35804	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whe concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville State: AL	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0686
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville State: AL Phone Number: 256-535-1	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whe concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville State: AL Phone Number: 256-535-1 Fax Number: 256-533-93	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0686
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whe concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville State: AL Phone Number: 256-533-93 Email Address: FMC@LFSP 9. Signature:	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0686 Authorized User Name Frank M. Capri Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whe concerning document shou Name: Frank M. Caprid Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Street Address: P.O. Box City: Huntsville State: AL Phone Number: 256-533-93 Fax Number: 256-533-93 Email Address: FMC@LFSP 9. Signature: Frank M. Caprio	Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed: o Payne P.C. 2087 Zip: 35804 1100 322 .com	B. Patent No.(s) D490,255 attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0686</u> Authorized User Name Frank M. Capri

4 ×

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0935

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viking Cabinetry Group, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company ("VCG") formerly known as Rutt Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC is the assignee of letters patent of the United States for an improvement relating to mechanical and non-mechanical imaging and certain additional technology, which letters patent are numbered 490255, and bear the date April 2, 2003 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Viking Cabinetry Group, LLC formerly known as Rutt Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC is the sole owner of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Wellborn Holdings, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("WHI") desires to acquire the Patent from VCG.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, , by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto WHI, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by WHI, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by VCG had this assignment and sale not been made.

ABINETRY GROUP, LLC VIKING C Title:

In the r

WELLBORN HOLDINGS, INC. PATENT ASSIGNMENT L:\BUS\KGK\Wellborn Cabinet, Inc\Viking\Exhibits\Patent Assignment-490255.DOC Page 1 of 2

STATE OF ALABAMA)

JEFFERSON COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Belan</u> whose name as <u>Secterary</u> of VIKING CABINETRY GROUP, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Patent Assignment, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on behalf of said corporation on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this <u></u>day of October, 2004.

Kolm z Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u></u>

WELLBORN HOLDINGS, INC. PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/14/2005